Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Donald Nelson
2 Dustin Corliss
3 Richard Morris
4 Scott Wiens
5 Scott Jensen

Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Cat Spring TX  Whip It

Cat Spring TX Run & Tell It

Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS

Beatrice NE Relentless

Dell Rapids SD American Ethanol

Distance

335.69

314.5
306.68
295.46
291.06

Points

28
26
25
24
23



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Mike Masonbrink
2 Mike Hargens
3 Mark Wiggins
4 Brad Zech
5 Tim Dunklau
6 Brady Goslar
7 Jeff Siebert
8 Keith Keaschall
9 Derek Gyhra
10 Tucker Barlett

Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name
Gretna NE Inches Matter
Schleswig IA  Wild Side

Prairie City IA° Demon Deere
Ravenna NE Dark Horse
Arlington NE Ground Force

Ute IA Spare Time
Cheyenne WY Resurrected Deere
Ravenna NE Die Hard Deere
Pawnee City NE Underrated I
Gothenburg NE Bare Bones Deere

Vehicle Description

Distance

334.85
334.56
327.82
318.09
316.68
311.27
310.69
310.08
307.48

251.3

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0



Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Brent Paddock Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 369.78 28
2 Mike Schultz Marion IA Remedy 361.96 26
3 Joe Moriondo Mt Vernon Mo  No Green, No Glory JD 7930 356.06 25
4 Connie Mullenix Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066 353.71 24
5 Seth Novak HOWELLS NE The Bounty Hunter 335.01 23
6 Dalie Paulsen Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry 331.21 22
7 Dusty Berry Eufaula OK Coal Roller 329.75 21
8 Tyler Paddock Mound City KS In Too Deep 329.34 20
9 Kelsie Davidon Osceola NE High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 41 328.24 19
10 Brent Roberts Hopkins MO Faster Horses 325.86 18
11 Ethan Ritter Higginsville MO Wild Injun 320.79 17
12 Gary Behrendt Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower 319.34 16
13 George Beyer Sibley 1A Side Piece 313.97 15

14 David Novak Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410 55.23 BR 14



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Mark Ulmer

2 Haley Spotanski

3 Jon Ewoldt

4 Tom Scheffler

5 Mark Ulmer

6 Tyler Spotanski

7 Jim Scheffler

8 Greg Russel

9 Ryan Boysen
10 Rod Psota
11 Cory Schlueter
12 Melvin Nelson

Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State
Menno SD
Cairo NE
Gibbon NE
Hancock 1A
Menno SD
Cairo NE
Hancock IA

Onawa IA
Ravenna NE
Carrollton MO
Dannebrog NE

Vehicle Name
Eleanor Tractor Edit
Super 10

Midlife Crisis

Just 4 Fun

The Weapon
Centsless

2 Much Fun

Blue Berry

Under Construction
Crazy Horse

Barn Burner

Born Loser Lite

Vehicle Description

Case IH 7130
IH 666
Case IH 195

JD 4020

Distance

332.43
303.93
288.57

285.5
285.11
275.94
268.03

265.7
264.84
240.94
194.25
161.77

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21

0
20
19
18
17



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Wayne Longnecker
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Donald Nelson
4 Gregg Urban
5 Gregg Urban

Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State
Cambridge 1A
Larchwood IA
Cat Spring TX
Yutan NE
Yutan NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen
Sweet Pain 3 - Chevy's

Twisted Whip

Get Fired Up

Wild Thing

Distance

321.12
320.71
262.12
254.93
230.29

Points
28
26
25
24
23



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Keith Hammons

2 Loretta Seleman

3 Dave Walters

4 Brett Stamps

5 Miles Jumps

6 Nathan Breheim

7 Evan Breheim

8 Toby Vanderpool

9 Bronson Gibbons
10 Derrick Brown

Ravenna, NE

Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name
Green City MO Bi Polar

Garden City MO Rattrap

Villisca la Tator Wagon 2
New Market la Trouble Maker
Mound City MO Noise Complaint

Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose
MO Fully Committed
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher
Riverdale NE = Razzmatazz
Seneca MO Haulin Grass

Vehicle Description

1975 Ford F-350
72 Chevy

Distance

340.6
333.87
331.02
325.11
322.88
319.26
317.23
316.58
245.63

22.08

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Doug Sobotka
2 David Yarick
3 Jim Brackett
4 Lane Aldrich
5 Gregg Jager
6 Cody Yarick
7 Kyle Carstens

Ravenna, NE

Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name
Diagonal 1A Let's Go

Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere
Richland MO Hillbilly Xpress
Exceisior Spring Too Far Gone
Hazard NE Wampuscat
Rich Hill MO Gone

Parker KS Lotta Green

Vehicle Description
JD 8520
IH 1066

JD 4520
1996 Chev 3500

Distance

354.21
321.63

316.3
300.56
279.18
155.84

93.53

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Luke Schmitt
2 Allen Andrews
3 Chad Weitzenkamp
4 Dave Rozeboom
5 Tommy Platte
6 Brett Roberts
7 Brady Andrews
8 Jerrod Johannsen
9 Mike Dunklau
10 Tommy Platte

Ravenna, NE

Friday, June 10, 2022

City / State
Ulysses NE
Beresford SD
Hooper NE
Rock Vallley IA
Hubbard 1A
David City NE
Beresford SD
Schleswig IA
Pilger NE
Hubbard 1A

Vehicle Name

Vehicle Description

Cornhusker CadillacJD 7920

Dakota Deere
Someday
Red Rock

A Gray Area
Spanky's Toy
Brule Buck
Blaze of Glory
Burnin' Bucks
Turbo Up

JD 4455
IH 1066
IH 1466

New Holland T- 8050

JD 7420

Distance

347.61
347.09
337.43
337.39
334.88
331.44
329.93
329.29
54.06
2

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18



Ravenna, NE
Friday, June 10, 2022

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Gary Wipf
2 Justin Hoffmann
3 Scott Holtgrew
4 Collin Wiens

City / State
Frankfort SD
Dunlap 1A
Atkinson NE
Beatrice NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Deere Fever JD 8120

Last one Standing IH 5488

Voodoo Deere

Deere Factor

Distance
288.3
267.61
261.29
168.29

Points
28
26
25
24



